(in millions of euros) Q2 2008-09 H1 2008-09
Published revenues
Impact of IFRIC 13
Impact of Martinair
Restated pro-forma revenues

6,695
(10)
255

6,940

 12,983
(24)
 486

13,445
Published operating costs
Impact of Martinair
Proforma operating costs

6,290
259

6,549

12,344
509

12,853
Published operating income
Impact of IFRIC 13
Impact of Martinair
Restated pro-forma operating income

405
(10)
(4)
391

639
 (24)
(23)
592

Published pretax income of consol companies
Impact of IFRIC 13
Impact of Martinair
Restated pro-forma pretax income of
consolidated companies

(37)
(10)
10

(37)

 214
(24)
 (16)

174

Published income tax
Impact of IFRIC 13
Impact of Martinair
Restated pro-forma income tax

56
3
3
62

 (19)
7

10
(2)

Published net income, group share
Impact of IFRIC 13
Impact of Martinair
Restated pro-forma net income, group share

28
(7)
6
27

196
(17)
 (3)
 176

 6/10

AIR FRANCE-KLM GROUP

Aircraft AF Brit Air City Jet Régional VLM Transavia KLM KLM
Cityhop. Transavia Martinair Owned Finance

lease
Operating

lease Total In operation Change /
3/31/09

B747-400 13 22 21 7 7 35 34 -1

B777-300 30 4 17 6 11 34 34 6

B777-200 25 15 15 8 17 40 40

B767-300 4 3 1 4 4 -2

A340-300 19 10 3 6 19 19

A330-200 15 10 5 7 13 25 25 -1

MD11 10 8 2 10 10

Total long haul 102 61 4 79 31 57 167 166 2
B747-400 cargo 9 2 6 5 3 9 17 9 -5

B747-200 cargo 3 3 3
B777- cargo 2 2 2 2

MD-11-CF 4 3 1 4 4

MD-11-F 3 2 1 3 3

Total freighter 14 2 13 13 5 11 29 18 -5
B737 900 5 2 3 5 5

B737-800 7 21 20 1 20 27 48 48 2

B737-700 4 10 9 5 14 14

B737-400 10 6 4 10 9 -3

B737-300 10 7 3 10 9 -1

A321 23 12 11 23 23 2

A320 61 42 1 18 61 61 -4

A319 45 22 4 19 45 45

A318 18 18 18 18

Total medium haul 147 7 50 30 108 36 90 234 232 -4
AVRO RJ 85 27 15 12 27 23 -2

BAE146-200/300 1 1 1
Canadair Jet 700 15 6 9 15 15

Canadair Jet 100 15 5 8 2 15 14 -1

Embraer 190 10 7 6 4 7 17 17 6

Embraer 170 6 5 1 6 6 3

Embraer 145 28 8 14 6 28 28

Embraer 135 9 4 3 2 9 9

Embraer 120 4 4 4
Fokker 100 13 8 20 27 14 41 32 -5

Fokker 70 25 22 3 25 25

Fokker 50 18 10 18 10 28 26 -4

Total Regional 43 28 65 18 62 121 42 53 216 195 -3

TOTAL 263 43 28 65 18 7 113 62 30 17 321 114 211 646 611 -10

Fleet as of 30 September 2009

 7/10

In € millions

2009-10

2008-09
(adjusted

and pro
forma) Variation 2009-10

2008-09
(adjusted

and pro
forma) Variation

SALES 5 606 6 940 -19,2% 10 775 13 445 -19,9%
Other revenues 2 2 0,0% 3 2 50,0%

EXTERNAL EXPENSES -3 449 -4 178 -17,4% -6 794 -8 057 -15,7%
Aircraft fuel -1 296 -1 734 -25,3% -2 432 -3 199 -24,0%
Chartering costs -127 -179 -29,1% -252 -351 -28,2%
Aircraft operating lease costs -182 -160 13,8% -364 -321 13,4%
Landing fees and en route charges -454 -489 -7,2% -904 -957 -5,5%
Catering -124 -129 -3,9% -248 -255 -2,7%
Handling charges and other operating costs -327 -365 -10,4% -658 -722 -8,9%